Did the national news media create a panic by overhyping the coronavirus or did they serve the public by providing a clear view

TOTAL Gender Age Race Party Ideolog

Total Men Wom <35 35-54 55+ White Black Hispanic Other GOP Dem Oth Con Mod

Media Overhyped 36% 39% 33% 42% 34% 33% 37% 24% 41% 37% 55% 21% 34% 48% 30%
Provided Clear View 49% 46% 52% 43% 49% 54% 50% 54% 41%  47% 31% 67% 47% 38% 55%

Not Sure 15% 15% 15% 15% 17% 13% 13% 21% 17% 16% 15% 11% 20% 14% 15%




v of the dangers?

y Married Kids Investor
Lib Yes No Yes No Yes No
33% 38% 34% 37% 33% 35% 37%
56% 50% 48% 48% 52% 53% 47%
1% 12% 18% 15% 15% 13% 15%




